This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  ICP-4-5-i1-ATEX-f2, rev 1
Page 1 of 4
[1]
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]
Product Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:

part is the sensor structure connected through a M46 x 1, 27 thread.
This certificate shall be considered in conjunction with Ex d requirements only.
Type designation
LD 290, 291, 292 & 293
LD 301, 302 & 303
Electrical Data
28 V DC,
12mA quiescent current consumption: 12 mA for Fieldbus/ Profibus protocol
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP66W and IP68W (according to EN/IEC 60529)
10m for a period of 24 hours for IP68. Tested in a saturated solution of NaCl 5% w / w, at 35°C for a period of
200 h
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +60°C
Routine tests
None.
[16] Report No.: 233435
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
Repairs of the flameproof joints must be made in compliance with the structural specifications provided by
the manufacturer. Repairs must not be made on the basis of values specified in tables 1 and 2 of EN/IEC
60079-1.
PRESAFE 18 ATEX 12410X, issue 1
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  ICP-4-5-i1-ATEX-f2, rev 1
Page 3 of 4
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Met by compliance with the requirements mentioned in item 9.
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
101-E-0015 Mechanical Drawing LD301/302/303 ATEX/IECEx 07 15.3.2018
101-E-0056 Mechanical Drawing LD290/291/292/293 ATEX/IECEx 07 15.3.2018
102A-1455 Label Plate LD290 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66 04 1.8.2018
102A-1511 Label Plate LD290 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66W 04 1.8.2018
102A-1457 Label Plate LD291 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66 04 1.8.2018
102A-1513 Label Plate LD291 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66W 04 1.8.2018
102A-1313 Label Plate LD301 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68 04 1.8.2018
102A-1491 Label Plate LD301 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68W 04 1.8.2018
102A-1459 Label Plate LD292 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66 04 1.8.2018
102A-1515 Label Plate LD292 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66W 04 1.8.2018
102A-1462 Label Plate LD293 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66 04 1.8.2018
102A-1518 Label Plate LD293 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66W 04 1.8.2018
102A-1312 Label Plate LD302 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68 04 1.8.2018
102A-1490 Label Plate LD302 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68W 04 1.8.2018
102A-1467 Label Plate LD303 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68 04 1.8.2018
102A-1523 Label Plate LD303 NEMKO-EXAM/BVS IP66/68W 04 1.8.2018
102A-0417 Boards Arrangements LD290/291 06 19.9.2012
102A-0337 Boards Arrangements LD301 04 19.9.2012
102B-0445 PCB Interconnection LD290/291 06 20.9.2012
102B-0438 PCB Interconnection LD301 04 20.9.2012
102A-0599 Boards Arrangements LD292/293 04 4.10.2016
102A-0338 Boards Arrangements LD302/303 06 4.10.2016
102B-0639 PCB Interconnection LD292/293 04 4.10.2016
102B-0439 PCB Interconnection LD302/303 06 4.10.2016
LM-102-0514 LM LD290 19 27.6.2016
LM-102-0515 LM LD291 19 27.6.2016
LM-102-0516 LM LD301 18 27.6.2016
LM-102-1129 LM LD292/293/302/303 02 10.10.2016
LM-102-0161 LM General Components Hart 04 10.5.2006
LM-102-0232 LM General Components Fieldbus/Profibus PA 03 13.11.2006
101-A-0637-07 Glass 07 29.04. 2013
102A-2145 LD 290 marking plate SMAR BALDOTA ATEX / EXAM
BVS IP66_IP68.
00 12.06.2020
102A-2146 LD 290 marking plate SMAR BALDOTA ATEX / EXAM
BVS IP66W_IP668W
00 12.06.2020